
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

FASD Cyber High School Staff 

 

              
 

Cyber Teacher Department Email Address Extension 

Mrs. Amanda Bovard 
 

 
 

HS Cyber Math & 
Science 

 
Math Courses: 

Pre-Algebra 

Algebra I 

Algebra II 

Geometry 

 
Science Courses: 

Chemistry I 

Physical Science 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

abovard@freedomarea.org 
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Mr. Chris Coennen 
 

HS Cyber Physical 
Education 

 
Physical Education 
Courses: 

Health/Physical 
Education 

Physical Education 

 

 
 
 
 

ccoennen@freedomarea.org 
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mailto:abovard@freedomarea.org
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Mr. Aaron Fitzpatrick 

 

HS Cyber English 
 

English Courses: 

English 9 

English 10 

English 11 

English 12 

Communications 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

afitzpatrick@freedomarea.org 
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Mr. Jeff Griffith 
 

 

HS Cyber Social 
Studies 

 
Social Studies 
Courses: 

U.S. History II  

Civics and 
Government 

World History 

Modern U.S. History 

 

 
 
 
 
 

jgriffith@freedomarea.org 
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Ms. Ruthanne HS Cyber Foreign   

mailto:afitzpatrick@freedomarea.org
mailto:jgriffith@freedomarea.org


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Gudzan 

 

Language 
 
Spanish Courses: 

Spanish I 

Spanish II 

Spanish III 

 

 
 
 
 
rgudzan@freedomarea.org 
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Ms. Linnea Homa 
 

 

HS Cyber Science 
 

Science Courses: 

Biology I 

Biology II 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

lhoma@freedomarea.org 
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